

2024-25 Base Rates & Fee Schedule

We realize that families make sacrifices to send their children to Horizon Christian School. We are certain that investing in your child's future by giving them an education at Horizon Christian School is one of the best gifts you can ever give.

Rates & Payment Options						
				With \$250 Non-Refundable Family Deposit by February 29		
Grade	2024-25 Rates	12 Monthly Payments (7/1 - 6/1)	10 Monthly Payments (9/1 - 6/1)	Tuition with Deposit 3% Discount	12 Monthly Payments (7/1 - 6/1)	10 Monthly Payments (9/1 - 6/1)
PK 2-day	\$4,170	\$348	\$417	\$4,000	\$333	\$400
PK 3-day	\$5,735	\$478	\$574	\$5,500	\$458	\$550
PK 5-day	\$8,330	\$694	\$833	\$7,990	\$666	\$799
Kindergarten	\$8,950	\$746	\$895	\$8,430	\$703	\$843
Gr 1-6	\$9,500	\$792	\$950	\$9,120	\$760	\$912
Gr 7-8	\$10,300	\$858	\$1,030	\$9,950	\$829	\$995
Gr 9-12	\$11,100	\$925	\$1,110	\$10,740	\$895	\$1,074
Early Payment Discount: 3% discount for payment in full prior to September 1 or upon enrolling						

PAYMENTS:

- Horizon offers three basic payment plans as shown above. Contact the business manager or bookkeeper for other options.
- Payments are due on the first of each month and late after the fifth of the month.
- Monthly payments can be made by cash, check, credit card (on the website or at the school office) or Electronic Funds Transfer.
- A financial contract is required each year for all students.
- Monthly payments for families with Tuition Assistance must be made with automatic withdrawal (checking, credit, or debit card).
- Refund Policy: Lock-in deposit and the current month's tuition are non-refundable.

MULTIPLE STUDENT DISCOUNTS:

Applied monthly. Discounts are calculated from highest grade level (first student) to lowest grade level (second/subsequent students).

- 2nd student discount: 20%
- 5th student discount: 60%
- 3rd student discount: 30%
- 6th student discount: 60%
- 4th student discount: 50%

ADDITIONAL FEES:

Application Fee: A \$100 application fee for each family is due with the first student application. Non refundable if student is accepted, but does not enroll. Refundable less \$50 processing fee if student is not accepted.

Sports Fee: Fees offset a portion of sports program and are billed directly to participants. Cost per sport: Gr 9-12: \$200 Gr 7-8: \$150 Non-affiliated Home school students: Additional \$100 annual registration fee

Bus Fee: Horizon offers bus transportation to Washington, Mosier, and The Dalles. Bus Fee Schedules are available at the school office or at <u>www.horizonchristianschool.org</u>.

Other User Fees: Drama, Yearbook, 6th Grade Outdoor Camp (* 7th-8th Grade Camp, High School Retreat, and iPad fee are included in 2024-25 Tuition)

TUITION ASSISTANCE:

We realize that a Horizon education, while an excellent investment in your child's future, represents an expense that is beyond the reach of some families. That is why Horizon Christian School offers a need-based Tuition Assistance program. Submit an application to FACTS, an online third-party agency, to determine eligibility. The cost is \$35 (paid by HCS if you apply prior to March 30). The link for the application is: <u>https://online.factsmgt.com/signin/4L449</u> or is on the Admissions page of our website, <u>www.horizonchristianschool.org</u>. Please contact the school if you have questions regarding this process.